

T.P.(C) No. 81-82 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.81-82/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

KALYANI
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)