

o

T.P.(C) No. 81-82 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.81-82/2003

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear even on second call. Petitions are dismissed on non-prosecution.

Neelam(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master