

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.81-82/2003

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMARFor Petitioner (s) Mr. M.G. Rama Chandran,Adv.
Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
Miss Bharathi R.,Adv.
Miss Prena Singh,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
No.4UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.81-82 OF 2003

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD.

.....

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of the similar orders having been passed in a number of cases earlier, let this case also be transferred to Delhi High Court and decided along with other similar matters pending there.

The records of Civil Miscellaneous Appeal NOS.1659 and 1660 OF 2002, both titled Tamil Nadu Electricity Board v. National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. and ors., pending in the High Court of Judicature at Chennai shall be transferred to Delhi High Court. The transfer petitions are allowed accordingly.

.....J
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J
(ARUN KUMAR)
NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 11, 2003.